DEPARTI	MENT OF HEALTH AN	D HUMAN SERVICES					MAPPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & I	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB N	O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
095040			B. WING	B. WING			C /06/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
THE HSC	PEDIATRIC SKILLED NU	IRSING FACILITY		1731	BUNKER HILL ROAD NE		
				WAS	SHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 0	00			
	incidents survey was January 06, 2023. Su staff interview. The fa survey was 12. Durin DC-11501 was invest After analysis of the fi	nplaint/facility reported conducted at this facility on irvey activities consisted of icility's census during the g this survey, complaint igated. indings, it was determined of in compliance with the					
	requirements of 42 C Requirements for Lor	FR Part 483, Subpart B, and ng Term Care Facilities.					
		ectory of abbreviations may be utilized in the					
	AV- Arteriovenous BID - Twice- a-da B/P - Blood Pres cm - Centimet CFR- Code of F CMS - Centers fo Services	nt Reference Date ay ssure ers <sup>–</sup> ederal Regulations r Medicare and Medicaid					
	CRF - Community CRNP- Certified R D.C District of C	Columbia Municipal nue					
	DOH- Department EKG - 12 lead Elec EMS - Emergency	t of Health strocardiogram Medical Services (911)			TITLE		
LABURATURY	Director's or provider/s Debbie Holsor	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E		TITLE Chief Operating Officer		(X6) DATE 1.24.2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 01/13/2023

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & M				FC	TED: 01/13/2023 ORM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		095040	B. WING			C 01/06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
			17	731 BUNKER HILL ROAD NE		
THE HSC	PEDIATRIC SKILLED NU	RSING FACILITY		ASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	HVAC -Heating venID -IntellectualIDT -InterdiscipliIPCP-Infection PrProgramLPN-LPN-Licensed PL -LiterLbs -Pounds (urMAR -MedicationMD-Medical DoMg -milligrams (M-minutemL -milligrams (M-minutemL -milligrams (M-minutemL -milligrams (M-minutemL -milligrams (M-minuteM-milligrams (M-milligrams (MR -nasal carNc-nasal carNeuro -NeurologicaNFPA -National FireNP -Nurse PractorO2-OxygenPASRR -PreadmissiReviewPeg tube -Peg tube -PercutanedGastrostomyPO-PO-by mouthPOA -Power ofPOS -physicianPrn -As neededPt -PatientQ-Every	ny tube rvice Center tilation/Air conditioning disability nary team revention and Control ractical Nurse nit of mass) Administration Record botor ata Set (metric system unit of mass) netric system measure of s per deciliter of mercury nula al e Protection Association titioner on screen and Resident bus Endoscopic Attorney 's order sheet	F 000			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: HCFD020031

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	APPROVE . 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095040	B. WING	B. WING			; )6/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				1	731 BUNKER HILL ROAD NE		
THE HSC	PEDIATRIC SKILLED NU	JRSING FACILITY		v	VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID				
PREFIX TAG	``	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA" DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 000	Continued From page	a2	E	000			
	RD- Registered			000			
	RN- Registered N						
		of Motion					
	RP R/P - Responsib						
		Background, Assessment,					
	Recommendation						
	-	are Center					
	Sol- Solution						
		Administration Record					
_	Ug - Microgram	1	_				
F 837	Governing Body		F	837	How Corrective Action will be accomplished		
SS=F	CFR(s): 483.70(d)(1)(	(2)			This deficiency has been corrected as an inter		
		- h h -			administrator has been hired by The HSC Pec		
	§483.70(d) Governing	g body. cility must have a governing			Center Skilled Nursing Facility with a start da	ate of	
		persons functioning as a			January 23, 2023.		
		is legally responsible for			Other residents affected:		
	<b>o o i i</b>	ementing policies regarding			There was no negative impact to the facility r	nor were	
		l operation of the facility; and			any of the 12 residents negatively affected du	ring this	
	Ū				time. The interim director is responsible for a		
	§483.70(d)(2) The go administrator who is-	verning body appoints the			licensed SNF beds and the position has been	filled.	
		ate, where licensing is			Measures to ensure the deficient practice will	not	
	required;	-			recur: Education will be provided by leadership (CC	)()) to	
	(ii) Responsible for m	anagement of the facility;			the oncoming/current interim administrator th		
	and				position must be filled at all times and the exp		
	(iii) Reports to and is	accountable to the			is that ample notice of any intended departure		
	governing body.				given in order to find and onboard a replacem administrator so as to avoid a vacancy in this		
		Γ is not met as evidenced			position. The intent is that the interim director		
	by: Based staff interview	, the Governing body failed			stay in place until a permanent Administrator		
		strator who is licensed by the			been identified, hired and the responsibilities		
		o be responsible for the			been transitioned.		
		acility. The census on the			Monitoring performance to ensure the solution	nie	
	-	residents and the facility			Monitoring performance to ensure the solutio sustained: The interim administrator will be		
	capacity is 16 resider	-			monitored by the Director of Patient Care Ser		
					for the first three months to ensure appropriat		
	The findings include:				oversight and productivity is occurring. Ong	oing	
					evaluations will then occur per facility policy		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: WZNP11

Facility ID: HCFD020031

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

CENTERSFOR MEDICARE & I	IEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-03
	IEDICAID SERVICES		Date Corrective Action will be comple January 23, 2023 Title of person(s) responsible for imple acceptable PoC The HSC Pediatric Center Chief Opera	etted:
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	095040	B. WING		C 01/06/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING FACILITY	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1731 BUNKER HILL ROAD NE NASHINGTON, DC 20017	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHC CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI	OULD BE COMPLETION

٦

F 837	Continued From page 3	F 837	
	On January 06, 2023, at approximately 9:50 AM, an onsite visit of the facility was conducted. Upon entrance to the facility, a request was made to speak with the Administrator of the facility. At approximately, 9:48 AM, Employee # 1 entered the lobby and shared that there was no administrator in place. That they (the facility administration) are currently in the process of bringing someone in (to serve as the administrator).		
	Employee #1 further stated that [Former Administrator's Name] last day was December 28, 2022, and that an interim administrator will be in place soon.		
	There was no evidence that for the past nine days, the governing body appointed an administrator licensed by the District of Columbia to be responsible for the management of the facility.		

Event ID: WZNP11

Facility ID: HCFD020031

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5